Calgary (8-4-1, 5-3-1) -vs- Trinity Western (9-3-4, 7-1-1)

9/30/2022 at Langley, BC (Chase Office Field)

Rate: 9/30/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
S Chase Office Field Calgary L 9 1
Officials: Referee, Eray Demirtas Asst. Referee, Garrett Trinity Western 3 3
Coombes Chris Harrop Timekeeper, 4th: Chris Brechin Scorer,
Scott Stewart
Calgary 1 Trinity Western 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
D 2 Brooklyn Colvin 1 0O 0 oO 90 DEF 4 Danielle Cooper 0 0O 0 O 90
D 3 Mykena Walker 0 0 0 o 90 MID 8 Maddie Melnychuk 1 1 1 0 90
F 4 Rachel Barlow 4 3 1 0 90 DEF 9 Mya Bajpai 0 0O 0 O 32
M 5 Jayden Berg 0 0 0 o 90 DEF 11 Tilly James 2 i 0 1 90
M 6 Layla Tarraf 0 0O 0 oO 28 FOR 14 Makenna Dieterich 2 2 2 0 80
D 8 Shyanne Hedges 1 0O 0 O 90 FOR 16 Anna Dunn 5 3 0 O 90
F 10 Erica Mysko 2 1 0 1 56 MID 18 Sophie Crowther 1 0O 0 1 84
F 15 Isabella DiPalma 0 0O 0 O 72 DEF 19 Jessica Vance 0 0O 0 O 90
M 21 Emily Yamaguchi-Kuan 0 0O 0 O 45 MID 20 Olivia Kranjcec 0 0O 0 O 90
M 23 Sofia DiGiacomo 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 26 Sierra Halldorson 0 0O 0 O 86
GK 30 Caley Leask 0 0O 0 oO 90 GK 35 Hannah Miller 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
7 Grace Moore 0 0O 0 oO 29 6 Kylie Hendricks 0 0O 0 O 4
9 Alison Pedersen 0 0O 0 O 42 12 Grace Van den brink 0 0O 0 O 6
12 Alison Brust 0 0O 0 O 50 15 Holland Stiel 0 0O 0 O 20
18 Julia Fox 0 0 0 O 26 17 Charity Field 1 1 0 1 27
22 Maddy Murray 0 0 0 o 12 21 Charis Wardrope 1 i 0 o0 20
Totals 8 4 1 1 990 Totals 13 9 3 3 989

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

30 Caley Leask 90:00 3 6 35 Hannah Miller 90:00 1 3
Totals 3 6 Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Calgary 5 3 8 Calgary 1 1
Trinity Western 6 7 13 Trinity Western 2 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period

Calgary 3 6 Calgary 3 6 9
Trinity Western 1 2 3 Trinity Western 7 2 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

0:22 CGY Rachel Barlow Erica Mysko *up right, pass cross box

48:20 TWU Makenna Dieterich Tilly James 3

62:11 TWU Makenna Dieterich Charity Field *

84:25 TWU Maddie Melnychuk Sophie Crowther &

Cautions and Ejections: 71:31 (YELLOW), #23 Sofia DiGiacomo (CGY) 90:00 (YELLOW), #15 Isabella DiPalma (CGY)

#TM Team (CGY)

90:00 (YELLOW),



Time
0:00
0:00
0:22

11:50

14:19
15:40
16:48
17:11
17:34
17:41
18:14

21:03
21:10
21:58

28:06
28:53
32:25
35:01
38:56

41:47

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:55

48:20

50:22
51:04

55:38
55:45
58:34
59:11

62:11

62:13

63:59
65:52

Team
CGY
TWU
CGY

CGY
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
CGY
CGY
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
CGY
CGY
CGY
TWU
TWU
TWU
CGY
TWU
TWU
TWU
CGY
CGY
TWU
TWU
CGY

CGY
TWU
TWU
CGY
TWU

TWU
TWU
TWU
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
TWU
CGY
TWU

TWU
TWU
CGY
TWU
CGY

Play By Play

Play

Caley Leask at goalie for Calgary.

Hannah Miller at goalie for Trinity Western.

GOAL by Calgary Rachel Barlow (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Erica Mysko, goal number 5 for season.
Calgary 1, Trinity Western 0O

*up right, pass cross box

Offside against Trinity Western.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.

Foul on Calgary.

Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Shot by Trinity Western Sophie Crowther, Blocked.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [17:11].

Shot by Trinity Western Tilly James, Blocked.

Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.

Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Wide.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Shot by Calgary Erica Mysko, Blocked.

Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Wide Left.

Calgary substitution: Alison Pedersen for Erica Mysko.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Calgary substitution: Alison Brust for Layla Tarraf.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Trinity Western substitution: Holland Stiel for Mya Bajpai.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [35:01].

Shot by Calgary Shyanne Hedges, Wide Left.

Foul on Calgary.

Shot by Trinity Western Tilly James, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Calgary.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Calgary substitution: Grace Moore for Emily Yamaguchi-Kuan.

Trinity Western substitution: Charity Field for Holland Stiel.

Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.

Foul on Calgary.

GOAL by Trinity Western Makenna Dieterich, Assist by Tilly James, goal number 2 for season.
Calgary 1, Trinity Western 1

*

Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [50:22].

Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [51:04].

Foul on Calgary.

Corner kick by Calgary Rachel Barlow [55:38].

Calgary substitution: Erica Mysko for Isabella DiPalma.

Shot by Calgary Erica Mysko, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.

Shot by Trinity Western Charity Field, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.

Foul on Calgary.

GOAL by Trinity Western Makenna Dieterich, Assist by Charity Field, goal humber 3 for season.
Calgary 1, Trinity Western 2

%

Trinity Western substitution: Charis Wardrope for Charity Field.

Calgary substitution: Julia Fox for Alison Pedersen.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Foul on Calgary.



81:49
82:12
83:13
84:25

84:27
85:46

90:00
90:00

90:00

90:00

CGY
CGY
CGY
TWU
CGY
TWU
CGY
TWU
TWU
CGY
TWU
TWU
TWU

TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY

Foul on Calgary.

Yellow card on Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo.

usb

Header Shot by Trinity Western Charis Wardrope, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.

Calgary substitution: Isabella DiPalma for Grace Moore.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Calgary substitution: Maddy Murray for Alison Brust.

Trinity Western substitution: Charity Field for Makenna Dieterich.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.

Trinity Western substitution: Holland Stiel for Charis Wardrope.

Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, High.

GOAL by Trinity Western Maddie Melnychuk, Assist by Sophie Crowther, goal number 1 for season.
Calgary 1, Trinity Western 3

*

*

Trinity Western substitution: Grace Van den brink for Sophie Crowther.
Trinity Western substitution: Kylie Hendricks for Sierra Halldorson.
Foul on Calgary.

Header Shot by Calgary Brooklyn Colvin, High.

Yellow card on Calgary Isabella DiPalma.

usb

Yellow card on Calgary Team.

coach dissent

CGY MVP #4 Rachel Barlow

TWU MVP #14 Makenna Dieterich

End of period [90:00].



