Calgary (8-4-1, 5-3-1) -vs- Trinity Western (9-3-4, 7-1-1) 9/30/2022 at Langley, BC (Chase Office Field)

Date: 9/30/2022 Attendance: 150

Stadium: Chase Office Field

Officials: Referee, Eray Demirtas Asst. Referee, Garrett Coombes Chris Harrop Timekeeper, 4th: Chris Brechin Scorer,

Scott Stewart

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Calgary	1	0	1
Trinity Western	0	3	3

Calgary 1

Trinity Western 3

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
D	2	Brooklyn Colvin	1	0	0	0	90	DEF	4	Danielle Cooper	0	0	0	0	90
D	3	Mykena Walker	0	0	0	0	90	MID	8	Maddie Melnychuk	1	1	1	0	90
F	4	Rachel Barlow	4	3	1	0	90	DEF	9	Mya Bajpai	0	0	0	0	32
М	5	Jayden Berg	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	11	Tilly James	2	1	0	1	90
М	6	Layla Tarraf	0	0	0	0	28	FOR	14	Makenna Dieterich	2	2	2	0	80
D	8	Shyanne Hedges	1	0	0	0	90	FOR	16	Anna Dunn	5	3	0	0	90
F	10	Erica Mysko	2	1	0	1	56	MID	18	Sophie Crowther	1	0	0	1	84
F	15	Isabella DiPalma	0	0	0	0	72	DEF	19	Jessica Vance	0	0	0	0	90
М	21	Emily Yamaguchi-Kuan	0	0	0	0	45	MID	20	Olivia Kranjcec	0	0	0	0	90
М	23	Sofia DiGiacomo	0	0	0	0	90	MID	26	Sierra Halldorson	0	0	0	0	86
GK	30	Caley Leask	0	0	0	0	90	GK	35	Hannah Miller	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	7	Grace Moore	0	0	0	0	29		6	Kylie Hendricks	0	0	0	0	4
	9	Alison Pedersen	0	0	0	0	42		12	Grace Van den brink	0	0	0	0	6
	12	Alison Brust	0	0	0	0	50		15	Holland Stiel	0	0	0	0	20
	18	Julia Fox	0	0	0	0	26		17	Charity Field	1	1	0	1	27
	22	Maddy Murray	0	0	0	0	12		21	Charis Wardrope	1	1	0	0	20
		Totals	8	4	1	1	990			Totals	13	9	3	3	989
ш	# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Sav						C-1/								
		keepers		90:00	_		Saves			nah Miller		90:00	_	_	Saves
30	Tota	y Leask		90:00)	3 3	6 6		Total		-	90:00		1 1	3 3
	Total	IS				3	0		rotai	S				1	3
Shots	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Calga	ary		5		3		8	Calga	ary		0		1		1
Trinit	y We	estern	6		7		13	Trinit	y We	stern	2		2		4
Savo	c By	Period						Fouls	By D	Reriod					
Saves By Period Calgary		3		3		6	Fouls By Period Calgary		CHOU	3		6		9	
		estern	1		2		3	Trinit		storn	7		2		9
111111	.y vve	SICIII	1				3	111111	y we	Sterri	,				9

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
0:22	CGY	Rachel Barlow	Erica Mysko	*up right, pass cross box
48:20	TWU	Makenna Dieterich	Tilly James	*
62:11	TWU	Makenna Dieterich	Charity Field	*
84:25	TWU	Maddie Melnychuk	Sophie Crowther	*

Cautions and Ejections: 71:31 (YELLOW), #23 Sofia DiGiacomo (CGY) 90:00 (YELLOW), #15 Isabella DiPalma (CGY) 90:00 (YELLOW), #TM Team (CGY)

Play By Play

Time	T	Dlay					
	Team	Play Calou Loogh at goalie for Calgary					
0:00 0:00	CGY TWU	Caley Leask at goalie for Calgary. Hannah Miller at goalie for Trinity Western.					
0:22	CGY	GOAL by Calgary Rachel Barlow (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Erica Mysko, goal number 5 for season.					
	Calgary 1, Trinity Western 0						
	CGY	*up right, pass cross box					
6:03	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.					
7:22	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.					
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.					
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.					
11:50		Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.					
14.10	CGY	Foul on Calgary.					
14:19 15:40		Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask. Officide against Trinity Western					
16:48		Offside against Trinity Western. Shot by Trinity Western Sophie Crowther, Blocked.					
17:11		Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [17:11].					
17:34		Shot by Trinity Western Tilly James, Blocked.					
17:41		Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.					
18:14	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Wide.					
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.					
21:03	CGY	Shot by Calgary Erica Mysko, Blocked.					
21:10		Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Wide Left.					
21:58		Calgary substitution: Alison Pedersen for Erica Mysko.					
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.					
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.					
 28:06	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western. Calgary substitution: Alison Brust for Layla Tarraf.					
28:53		Offside against Trinity Western.					
32:25		Trinity Western substitution: Holland Stiel for Mya Bajpai.					
35:01		Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [35:01].					
38:56	CGY	Shot by Calgary Shyanne Hedges, Wide Left.					
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.					
41:47	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Tilly James, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.					
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.					
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.					
45:00		End of period [45:00].					
45:00 45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00]. Calgary substitution: Grace Moore for Emily Yamaguchi-Kuan.					
45:00		Trinity Western substitution: Charity Field for Holland Stiel.					
45:55		Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.					
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.					
48:20		GOAL by Trinity Western Makenna Dieterich, Assist by Tilly James, goal number 2 for season.					
		Calgary 1, Trinity Western 1					
	TWU	*					
50:22	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [50:22].					
51:04	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Sierra Halldorson [51:04].					
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.					
55:38		Corner kick by Calgary Rachel Barlow [55:38].					
55:45		Calgary substitution: Erica Mysko for Isabella DiPalma.					
58:34		Shot by Calgary Erica Mysko, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller. Shot by Trinity Western Charity Field, Save (by goalie) Calgy Loady					
59:11 	CGY	Shot by Trinity Western Charity Field, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask. Foul on Calgary.					
62:11		GOAL by Trinity Western Makenna Dieterich, Assist by Charity Field, goal number 3 for season.					
		Calgary 1, Trinity Western 2					
	TWU	*					
62:13		Trinity Western substitution: Charis Wardrope for Charity Field.					
63:59	CGY	Calgary substitution: Julia Fox for Alison Pedersen.					
65:52	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.					
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.					

	001	Todi on Calgaryi
71:31	CGY	Yellow card on Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo.
	CGY	usb
72:08	TWU	Header Shot by Trinity Western Charis Wardrope, Save (by goalie) Caley Leask.
74:04	CGY	Calgary substitution: Isabella DiPalma for Grace Moore.
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
78:17	CGY	Calgary substitution: Maddy Murray for Alison Brust.
79:59	TWU	Trinity Western substitution: Charity Field for Makenna Dieterich.
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
81:49	CGY	Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.
82:12	TWU	Trinity Western substitution: Holland Stiel for Charis Wardrope.
83:13	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Anna Dunn, High.
84:25	TWU	GOAL by Trinity Western Maddie Melnychuk, Assist by Sophie Crowther, goal number 1 for season.
		Calgary 1, Trinity Western 3
	TWU	*
	TWU	*
84:27	TWU	Trinity Western substitution: Grace Van den brink for Sophie Crowther.
85:46	TWU	Trinity Western substitution: Kylie Hendricks for Sierra Halldorson.
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.
90:00	CGY	Header Shot by Calgary Brooklyn Colvin, High.
90:00	CGY	Yellow card on Calgary Isabella DiPalma.
	CGY	usb
90:00	CGY	Yellow card on Calgary Team.
	CGY	coach dissent
	CGY	CGY MVP #4 Rachel Barlow
	CGY	TWU MVP #14 Makenna Dieterich
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].

CGY

Foul on Calgary.